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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

A copy of this application was served by email and Federal Express Priority 

Overnight to the counsel listed below in accordance with Supreme Court Rule 22.2 

and 29.3: 

Anand Agneshwar 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLAR, LLP 
250 W 55th Street 
New York, NY 10019 
anand.agneshwar@arnoldporter.com  

Douglas A. Baker 
Justin D. Rodriguez 
ATKINSON BAKER & RODRIGUEZ, P.C. 
201 3rd Street, N.W. Suite 1850 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
DBaker@abrfirm.com  
JRodriguez@abrfirm.com  
JRodriguez@abrfirm.com  
 

Andrew T. Bayman  
Stephen B. Devereaux 
Robert B. Friedman 
Madison Kitchens 
Gregory A. Ruehlmann 
Mark Alan Sentenac 
KING & SPALDING, LLP 
1180 Peachtree Street, N.E. Suite 1600 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
abayman@kslaw.com  
sdevereaux@kslaw.com  
rfriedman@kslaw.com  
mkitchens@kslaw.com  
gruehlmann@kslaw.com  
msentenac@kslaw.com 

Matthew J. Blaschke 
Cheryl A. Sabnis 
KING & SPALDING, LLP 
50 California Street Suite 3300 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
mblaschke@kslaw.com 
csabnis@kslaw.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mark S. Cheffo 
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & 
SULLIVAN, LLP 
51 Madison Ave Fl 22 
New York, NY 10010 
Mark.Cheffo@dechert.com 

Jessica Perry Corley 
ALSTON & BIRD, LLP 
1201 W Peachtree Street NW Suite 4900  
Atlanta, GA 30309-3424 
jpcorley@kslaw.com 
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Eric Francis Gladbach 
KING & SPALDING, LLP 
1185 Avenue of the Americas Floor 34 
New York, NY 10036 
egladbach@kslaw.com 

Patrick M. Fahey 
Sarah A. Westby 
SHIPMAN & GOODWIN, LLP 
1 Constitution Plaza Floor 19 
Hartford, CT 06103 
pfahey@goodwin.com  
swestby@goodwin.com  
 
 
 

Veronica Louise de Zayas 
STEARNS WEAVER MILLER WISSLER 

ALHADEFF & SITTERSON, P.A. 
150 W. Flagler Street Suite 2200 
Miami, FL 33131 
vdezayas@stearnsweaver.com  
 

Frances M. Haas 
NYEMASTER GOODE P.C. 
One Great America Plaza 
625 1st Street S.E. Suite 400 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 
fmhaas@nyemaster.com  

April N. Hook 
James G. Powers 
MCGRATH NORTH MULLIN & KRATZ, PC 
1601 Dodge Street Suite 3700  
Omaha, NE 68102 
ahook@mcgrathnorth.com  
jpowers@mcgrathnorth.com 
 

Jordan Scott Joachim 
COVINGTON & BURLING, LLP 
620 8th Ave Floor 42 
New York, NY 10018 
jjoachim@cov.com 
 

Stephen J. Krigbaum 
Garth Yearick 
CARLTON FIELDS, PA 
525 Okeechobee Blvd Suite1200  
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
skrigbaum@carltonfields.com 
gyearick@carltonfields.com 

Elizabeth Francesca Lindquist 
KING & SPALDING, LLP 
1515 Wynkoop St Suite 800  
Denver, Co 80202 
elindquist@kslaw.com 

Paul Alessio Mezzina 
KING & SPALDING, LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Ave NW Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20006 
pmezzina@kslaw.com 

Amy L. O'Neill 
KING & SPALDING, LLP 
621 Capitol Mall Suite 1500 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
aoneill@kslaw.com 
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Joseph G. Petrosinelli 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP 
680 Maine Ave SW 
Washington, DC 20024 
jpetrosinelli@wc.com 
 

Julia Zousmer 
KING & SPALDING, LLP 
110 N Wacker Dr Suite 3800 
Chicago, Il 60606 
jzousmer@kslaw.com 
 

W. Jason Rankin 
HEPLER BROOM, LLC 
211 N Broadway Suite 2700 
Saint Louis, MO 63102 
wjr@heplerbroom.com 
 

Richard J. Sapp 
NYEMASTER GOODE P.C. 
700 Walnut Street Suite 1600  
Des Moines, IA 50309-3899 
rjs@nyemaster.com 
 

James Robert Sheppard, III 
KING & SPALDING, LLP 
1100 Louisiana Street Suite 4100 
Houston, TX 77002 
rsheppard@kslaw.com 
 

Oliver Peter Thoma 
KING & SPALDING, LLP 
500 W 2nd  Street Suite 1800  
Austin, TX 78701 
othoma@kslaw.com 
 

Counsel for Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and Boehringer 
Ingelheim International GmbH 

 

 

Terry M. Henry 
Melissa Fundora Murphy 
BLANK ROME, LLP 
1 Logan Square 
130 N 18th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998 
thenry@blankrome.com  
melissa.murphy@blankrome.com  
 

 

Counsel for Apotex, Corp. 
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John R. Ipsaro 
Linda E. Maichl 
ULMER & BERNIE, LLP 
312 Walnut Street Suite 1400 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
jipsaro@ulmer.com  
lmaichl@ulmer.com 
  

Counsel for Dr. Reddy’s Laboratories Ltd., Dr. Reddy’s Laboratories, Inc. and Dr. 
Reddy’s Laboratories, S.A. 

 

Jay P. Lefkowitz 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS, LLP 
601 Lexington Ave  
New York, NY 10022 
lefkowitz@kirkland.com  

 

Counsel for GlaxoSmithKline LLC 

 

Sarah Johnston 
BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP 
2029 Century Park E Suite 300  
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3010 
sarah.johnston@btlaw.com  

Brian E. Casey 
BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP 
201 S Main Street Suite 400  
South Bend, IN 46601 
brian.casey@btlaw.com  
 

Counsel for Walgreen Co. and Walgreens Boots Alliance Inc. 

 

Dated: July 25, 2023  
 Ashley Keller 

Counsel of Record 
KELLER POSTMAN LLC 
150 N. Riverside Plaza 
Suite 4100 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Tel: (312) 741-5222 
ack@kellerpostman.com 

  

 


